## জিলা ও সত্ৰ ন্যায়াধীশৰ কাৰ্যালয়, শিৱসাগৰ OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE::SIVASAGAR

## NOTICE

## Dated 24th of March, 2025

Applications from intending eligible Grade-IV employees under the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar are invited for filling up of **1 (one) no. of vacant post of Process Server** in the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.

The eligibility criteria in consonance with Hon'ble Gauhati High Court Notification No. HC.XXXVII-56/2012/83/R. Cell dated 13.02.2020 are as follows;

i) Candidate must be HSLC pass.

 Must complete 5 years of continuous service as Grade-IV (<u>except</u> <u>Process Server</u>) employee in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.

Interested candidates shall submit their applications in Standard form in the office of the undersigned **on or before 07-04-2025** during office hours.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

District & Sessions Judge, <u>Sivasagar</u>

Memo No. DJSV/STDR/<u>F-54//894 - 1903</u> Copy for information to:-

Date: 24.03. 2025

- 1. The Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTC, Sivasagar.
- 2. The Addl. Sessions Judge-cum- Special Judge, POCSO, Sivasagar.
- 3. The Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Sivasagar.
- 4. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No.1, Sivasagar.
- 5. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Nazira.
- 6. The Court Manager, District Judiciary, Sivasagar.
- 7. The Chief Administrative Officer (i/c), O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar. He is asked to show this notice to all the Grade-IV employees in the O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.
- 8. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Sivasagar with a direction to upload this notice in the official website of Sivasagar District Judiciary.
- 9. Notice Board, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.

10. Notice Board, O/o the Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Nazira.

11. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge, District Sivasagar Judge Sivasagar A,